  Comar Benelux NV – Brugzavel 8 – B-9690 Kluisbergen
  T +32 (0)55 38 51 80 – F +32 (0)55 38 51 90
  www.comarbenelux.be – info@comarbenelux.be
Technical documentation : Type AAR/5   03/11/2016
AAUUTTOOMMAATTIICC  CCAAPPAACCIITTOORR  BBAANNKKSS  AAAARR//55  FFOORR  OOUUTTSSTTAANNDDIINNGG
PPEERRFFOORRMMAANNCCEE  AANNDD  LLOONNGG--TTEERRMM  VVAALLUUEE
The automatic capacitor banks type AAR/5 offers a unique combination of abilities to give you more convenience, reliability and
cost-effectiveness across a broad range of applications.

RELIABILITY AND DURABILITY
 Long life performance due to the high quality components
 Over heating protection and alarm
 Step switching with special designed contactors
(Cyclic using of all steps)
 Optimized ventilation and cooling
  Comar Benelux NV – Brugzavel 8 – B-9690 Kluisbergen
  T +32 (0)55 38 51 80 – F +32 (0)55 38 51 90
  www.comarbenelux.be – info@comarbenelux.be
Technical documentation : Type AAR/5   03/11/2016
TTYYPPEE  AAAARR//55
Gamma AAR/5 :
Automatic capacitor bank appropriate for a heavy polluted network
THD (I) % > 60 % in the network
Type Order Code Power Steps (kVar) I nom PF Controller Protection Dimensions
EE AAR/5 22,5-415 ACCB540022 22,5 kVar 3 x 7,5 33 A QSR 4 125 A 1000 x 800 x 400 mm
EE AAR/5 30-415 ACCB540030 30 kVar 4 x 7,5 42 A QSR 4 125 A 1000 x 800 x 400 mm
EE AAR/5 37,5-415 ACCB540037 37,5 kVar 5 x 7,5 52 A QSR 4 125A 1000 x 800 x 400 mm
EE AAR/5 45-415 ACCB540045 45 kVar 6 x 7,5 63 A QSR 4 125 A 1000 x 800 x 400 mm
EE AAR/5 52,5-415 ACCB540052 52,5 kVar 7 x 7,5 73 A QSR 4 125 A 1000 x 800 x 400 mm
EE AAR/5 60-415 ACCB540060 60 kVar 4 x 15 84 A QSR 4 125 A 1000 x 800 x 400 mm
G4M Kit AAR/5 75-415 ACCB540075 75 kVar 5 x 15 105 A QSR 4 160 A 1300 x 800 x 600 mm
G4M Kit AAR/5 90-415 ACCB540090 90 kVar 6 x 15 125 A QSR 4 200 A 1300 x 800 x 600 mm
G4M Kit AAR/5 105-415 ACCB540105 105 kVar 7 x 15 146 A QSR 4 200 A 1300 x 800 x 600 mm
G4M Kit AAR/5 120-415 ACCB540120 120 kVar 4 x 30 167 A QSR 4 250 A 1300 x 800 x 600 mm
G4M Kit AAR/5 135-415 ACCB540135 135 kVar 9 x 15 188 A QSR 4  250 A 1300 x 800 x 600 mm
G4M Kit AAR/5 150-415 ACCB540150 150 kVar 5 x 30 209 A QSR 4 315 A 1300 x 800 x 600 mm
G7M Kit AAR/5 165-415 ACCB570165 165 kVar 11 x 15 230 A BMR 6  315 A 2100 x 800 x 600 mm
G7M Kit AAR/5 180-415 ACCB570180 180 kVar 6 x 30 251 A QSR 4  315 A 2100 x 800 x 600 mm
G7M Kit AAR/5 195-415 ACCB570195 195 kVar 13 x 15 271 A BMR 6  400 A 2100 x 800 x 600 mm
G7M Kit AAR/5 210-415 ACCB570210 210 kVar 7 x 30 292 A QSR 4  400 A 2100 x 800 x 600 mm
G7M Kit AAR/5 225-415 ACCB570225 225 kVar 15 x 15  313 A BMR 6  400 A 2100 x 800 x 600 mm
G7M Kit AAR/5 240-415 ACCB570240 240 kVar 8 x 30 334 A BMR 6  500 A 2100 x 800 x 600 mm
G7M Kit AAR/5 270-415 ACCB570270 270 kVar 9 x 30 376 A BMR 6  500 A 2100 x 800 x 600 mm
G7M Kit AAR/5 300-415 ACCB570300 300 kVar 5 x 60  417 A BMR 6  500 A 2100 x 800 x 600 mm
G7M Kit AAR/5 300-415 ACCB570301 300 kVar 10 x 30 417 A BMR 6  500 A 2100 x 800 x 600 mm
G7M Kit AAR/5 330-415 ACCB570330 330 kVar 11 x 30 459 A BMR 6 630 A 2100 x 800 x 600 mm
G7M Kit AAR/5 360-415 ACCB570360 360 kVar 6 x 60 501 A BMR 6  630 A 2100 x 800 x 600 mm
G8M Kit AAR/5 330-415 ACCB580330 330 kVar 11 x 30 459 A BMR 12 630 A 2100 x 1000 x 800 mm
G8M Kit AAR/5 360-415 ACCB580360 360 kVar 6 x 60 501 A BMR 12  630 A 2100 x 1000 x 800 mm
G8M Kit AAR/5 360-415 ACCB580361 360 kVar 12 x 30 501 A BMR 12  630 A 2100 x 1000 x 800 mm
G8M Kit AAR/5 390-415 ACCB580390 390 kVar 13 x 30 543 A BMR 12  630 A 2100 x 1000 x 800 mm
G8M Kit AAR/5 420-415 ACCB580420 420 kVar 7 x 60 585 A BMR 12 800 A 2100 x 1000 x 800 mm
G8M Kit AAR/5 450-415 ACCB580450 450 kVar 15 x 30 627 A BMR 12 800 A 2100 x 1000 x 800 mm
G8M Kit AAR/5 480-415 ACCB580480 480 kVar 8 x 60 668 A BMR 12 800 A 2100 x 1000 x 800 mm
G8M Kit AAR/5 510-415 ACCB580510 510 kVar 17 x 30 710 A BMR 12 800 A 2100 x 1000 x 1000 mm
G8M Kit AAR/5 540-415 ACCB580540 540 kVar 9 x 60 752 A BMR 12 1000 A 2100 x 1000 x 1000 mm
G8M Kit AAR/5 600-415 ACCB580600 600 kVar 10 x 60 835 A BMR 12 1000 A 2100 x 1000 x 1000 mm
  Comar Benelux NV – Brugzavel 8 – B-9690 Kluisbergen
  T +32 (0)55 38 51 80 – F +32 (0)55 38 51 90
  www.comarbenelux.be – info@comarbenelux.be
Technical documentation : Type AAR/5   03/11/2016